
   
 

 

With Love We Grow 

What’s On in 2025 

  

TERM 4 

 

OCTOBER 

Monday 13th October Students return for Term 4 in full summer uniform. 

 

Thursday 16th October Catholic Mission Mass. Selected SLH students to attend.  

North Shore Update Meeting @ 7pm in FJs Hall 
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Tuesday 21st October Stage 1 Parish Stage Mass @12:00pm 

Thursday 23rd October High School Hub Program 

Stage 2 Excursion - Pocket City Farm Camperdown 

Friday 24th October Socktober Event Day from 11:30am 

Playgroup 9am -10.15am Theme: Space 

Whole School Assembly 1:30pm 

Saturday 25th October Parish Family Mass hosted by Stage 2W @ 5:00pm, BBQ 

Afterwards 
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Tuesday 28th October Senior Learning Hub Reconciliation @11:30am  

Stage 2 Parish Stage Mass @12:00pm 

Kindergarten 2026 Transition - Session 1 @ 9:00am-11:00am 

Thursday 30th October High School Hub Program 

NSW Parliament School Leaders morning tea 9am 

Friday 31st October World Teachers Day 

All Saints Day Mass 11.30am 

NOVEMBER 
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Tuesday 4th November Stage 2 Reconciliation @11:30am 

Senior Learning Hub and Kindergarten Parish Stage Mass 

@12:00pm 
Kindergarten 2026 Transition - Session 2 @ 9:00am-11am 

Thursday 6th November High School Hub Program 

Friday 7th November Kindergarten excursion to Sydney Aquarium 

Playgroup 9am-10.15am Theme: Big School 

Whole School Assembly @ 1:45pm 

Saturday 8th November Sacramental Program - First Eucharist Practice @ 3:00pm (For 

all candidates enrolled) followed by Reconciliation for all 
candidates @ 3:00pm 

Sunday 9th November Sacrament of First Eucharist @ 11:30am OLPS Church 
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Tuesday 11th November Kindergarten 2026 Transition - Session 3 @ 9:00am-11.00am 

Remembrance Day Liturgy @ 10:45am in the hall 

Wednesday 12th November Touch Rugby Gala Day - Stage 2 

Thursday 13th November High School Hub Program 

Friday 14th November Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day 
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Thursday 20th November Amazing Race SLH 2026 

Friday 21st November High School Hub Spirituality Day 

Whole School Assembly 2.30pm 
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Tuesday 25th November The Dish 

Wednesday 26th November P&F Meeting and AGM @ 6:00pm in the SLH 

Friday 28th November OLPS Swimming Carnival @ West Pymble Pool 

Saturday 29th November P & F Christmas Party 7pm Venue TBC 
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DECEMBER 

Monday 1st December OLPS Christmas Concert @ 6:00pm. Gates open @ 5:00pm 

Thursday 4th December SLH Leadership Speeches @2pm 

Friday 5th December Swimming Carnival Wet Weather back up date 

Playgroup 9.00am-10.15am Theme: Christmas 

Whole School Assembly @ 1:45pm in the hall followed by Open 

Classroom afternoon 

Saturday 6th December Welcome Kindergarten 2026 Parish Family Mass hosted by SLH 

2026 @ 5:00pm in the Church – BBQ to follow 
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Wednesday 10th December Year 6 Graduation Mass @ 5:30pm in the Church 

Thursday 11th December Senior Learning Hub Surf Education Day @ Collaroy Beach 

Friday 12th December Semester 2 Reports released 
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Wednesday 17th December Last day of Term 4 for students 

End of Year Thanksgiving Mass @12:00pm 

Final bell and tunnel for Year 6 Class of 2025 @ 2:50pm 

Thursday 18th December Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day  

Friday 19th December Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day  
 

 

 


